SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5811/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2015 in CWP No. 11003/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

with SLP(C) Nos. 5819 of 2016 and 5878 of 2016

Date: 26/02/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Post these special leave petitions along with SLP(C) No. 5459 of 2016 on Monday i.e. 29.02.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
AR-cum-PS Court Master

(SLP(C) No. 5459 of 2016 is shown in the cause-list for 29.02.2016 in Court No. 11 as Item No. 38)