ww.ecourtsindia.cc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5459/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2015 in CWP No. 20398/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S. MAGNOLIA PROPBUIL PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.94000/2018 (Application seeking Directions) in SLP (C) 6331/2016 is to be listed .)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6331/2016 (IV-B) (FOR DIRECTION ON IA 94000/2018)

Date: 24-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For M/s. D.S.K. Legal

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No.94000/2018 in SLP (C) 6331/2016

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent/State has handed over an advance copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and will file the same in the Registry of this Court during the course of the day. He seeks some time for further instruction.

Therefore, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR