ITEM NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5459/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2015 in CWP No. 20398/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S. MAGNOLIA PROPBUIL PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.94000/2018 (Application seeking Directions) in SLP (C) 6331/2016 is listed .) WITH

SLP(C) No. 6331/2016 (IV-B) (FOR DIRECTION ON IA 94000/2018)

Date: 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv. Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv. Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. M/s. DSK Legal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant in I.A. No. 94000/2018 is directed to get specific instruction as to whether the application survives in view

of the order passed by the Competition Commission of India in Case No. 40 of 2017.

List the matters on 30.10.2018.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR